PRINTED: 03/05/2019 FORM APPROVED

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R 03/04/2019		
		MHL032-516					
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
OSHAUN	I'S HOUSE OF CARE		IESS ROAD M, NC 27705				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE COMPLE THE APPROPRIATE DATE		
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000				
	An annual and follow-up survey was completed on March 4, 2019. There were deficiencies cited.						
	category: 10A NCAC	d for the following service 27G. 5600A Adults with Mental Illness					
V 114	27G .0207 Emergend	cy Plans and Supplies	V 114				
	 AND SUPPLIES (a) A written fire plan area-wide disaster pl shall be approved by authority. (b) The plan shall be and evacuation proce posted in the facility. (c) Fire and disaster shall be held at least repeated for each shi under conditions that 	an shall be developed and					
	failed to conduct fire shift at least quarterly	ew and interviews the facility and disaster drills on each y. The findings are:					
	drills record revealed -There were no fire o conducted on 1st, 2n	r disaster drills drills d or 3rd shift. Ils were not conducted on					

D78V11

PRINTED: 03/05/2019 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING:		R	
		MHL032-516	B. WING		03	8/04/2019
IAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
ROSHAUN	'S HOUSE OF CARE		ESS ROAD /, NC 27705			
	SUMMARY ST			PROVIDER'S PLAN O		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE
V 114	Continued From page 1		V 114			
	-There was no fire and disaster drills book to review.					
	Interview on 3/4/19 with Staff #1 revealed: -A disaster drill was conducted in October 2018 before the hurricane. -He did not document the disaster drill. -He was unable to locate the drill book. -Confirmed fire and disaster drills were not conducted at least quarterly.					
	-Going forward he wo	vith the Supervisor revealed: ould ensure fire and disaster at least quarterly on each				
	This deficiency const and must be corrected	titutes a re-cited deficiency ed within 30 days.				
V 736	27G .0303(c) Facility	and Grounds Maintenance	V 736			
		EMENTS				
	failed to ensure facili in a safe and attractiv	n and interview, the facility ty grounds were maintained ve manner. The findings are:				
		9 at 10:00 a.m. revealed: er bathroom has the following				

PRINTED: 03/05/2019 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R	
		A. BUILDING:			
	MHL032-516	B. WING		03	R 8/04/2019
OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
'S HOUSE OF CARE					
(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO	CTION SHOULD BE COMPLE O THE APPROPRIATE DATE	
Continued From page 2		V 736			
-bathroom ceiling was peeling in two areas. -the bedroom ceiling fan had a crack and open space between the fan base and ceiling.					
Interview on 3/4/19 with the Supervisor confirmed the damages in the bedroom and bathroom. He ensured repairs would be addressed.					
This deficiency constitutes a re-cited deficiency and must be corrected within 30 days.					
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 'S HOUSE OF CARE SUMMARY S' (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR Continued From pag -bathroom ceilin -the bedroom ce open space betweer Interview on 3/4/19 v the damages in the t ensured repairs wou This deficiency cons	MHL032-516 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET / 'S HOUSE OF CARE 4012 GU DURHAL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Information Continued From page 2 -bathroom ceiling was peeling in two areas. -the bedroom ceiling fan had a crack and open space between the fan base and ceiling. Interview on 3/4/19 with the Supervisor confirmed the damages in the bedroom and bathroom. He ensured repairs would be addressed. This deficiency constitutes a re-cited deficiency	MHL032-516 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 'S HOUSE OF CARE 4012 GUESS ROAD DURHAM, NC 27705 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG Continued From page 2 V 736 -bathroom ceiling was peeling in two areas. -the bedroom ceiling fan had a crack and open space between the fan base and ceiling. V 736 Interview on 3/4/19 with the Supervisor confirmed the damages in the bedroom and bathroom. He ensured repairs would be addressed. He deficiency	MHL032-516 B. WING	MHL032-516 B. WING O3 OVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 'S HOUSE OF CARE 4012 GUESS ROAD DURHAM, NC 27705 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH OGRRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 2 V 736 -bathroom ceiling was peeling in two areas. -the bedroom ceiling fan had a crack and open space between the fan base and ceiling. Interview on 3/4/19 with the Supervisor confirmed the damages in the bedroom and bathroom. He ensured repairs would be addressed. V This deficiency constitutes a re-cited deficiency U

D78V11